
 

The mission of Saturday School is to enhance student mastery of core academic subjects – 
specifically, reading, language arts, and mathematics – to prepare students for the  
challenges of college and career.

Learning Academy Online @ Sligo Creek Middle School • saturdayschool.org 
1401 Dennis Ave., Silver Spring, MD 20902  •  P: 301-287-8980  F: 301-649-8089

SEPTEMBER
 26th – Opening Session

OCTOBER
 3rd – Tutoring Session 1
 10th – Tutoring Session 2
 17th  – Tutoring Session 3
 24th – Tutoring Session 4
 31st – Tutoring Session 5

NOVEMBER
 7th – Tutoring Session 6  
   (PARENT TRAINING)
 14th – Tutoring Session 7
 21st – Tutoring Session 8

DECEMBER
 5th – Tutoring Session 9
 12th – Tutoring Session 10
 19th – Closing Ceremony

JANUARY
30th – Opening Session

FEBRUARY
 6th – Tutoring Session 1
 20th – Tutoring Session 2
 27th – Tutoring Session 3

MARCH
 6th – Tutoring Session 4   
   (PARENT TRAINING)
 13th – Tutoring Session 5
 20th – Tutoring Session 6

APRIL
 10th – Tutoring Session 7
 17th – Tutoring Session 8
 24th – Tutoring Session 9

MAY
 1st – Tutoring Session 10
 8th – Closing Ceremony

VIRTUAL CENTER DIRECTORS INFORMATION
 ACHIEVERS: Don Milner / 240-370-4168 / Don_L_Milner@mcpsmd.org 
 ADVENTURERS: Elyse Ridges / 240-670-4384 / Elyse_R_Ridges@mcpsmd.org
 BELIEVERS: Allison Kimball / 240-429-0460 / Allison_M_Kimball@mcpsmd.org 
 CHAMPIONS: Jeannette Brooks / 240-740-0580 / Jeannette_A_Brooks@mcpsmd.org
 CONQUERORS: Cara Grant / 301-502-5841 / Cara_D_Grant@mcpsmd.org 
 DREAMERS: Nikki Morales / 301-366-3725 /  Nyurka_I_Morales@mcpsmd.org
 SCHOLARS: Adam Ritchie / 301-905-2694 / Adam_R_Ritchie@mcpsmd.org

GBTLA EXECUTIVE STAFF
Mrs. Khadija F. Barkely, Executive Director
Ms. Cynthia G. Anderson, Director of Development
Mrs. Shelia J. Harrison, Director of Programs & Services
Dr. Ocheze Joseph, Director of Curriculum and Instruction
Ms. Juanita F. King, Office Manager
Mrs. Bernadine Green, Administrative Assistant

2020-2021 AT-A-GLANCE

Learning Academy Online (an affiliate of 
Saturday School) offers a variety of special 
programs including: Coding, Robotics, 
SAT/ACT Prep, Crash Course to College, 
Pre-K, and Adult Literacy. See our website 
for registration.

SATURDAY SCHOOL

FALL SESSION

WINTER SESSION


